CELA

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

)	
)	MUR 7284
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
))))))))))

CERTIFICATION

I, Laura E. Sinram, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on April 23, 2019, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0, subject to the Notice of Errata Memorandum dated March 12, 2019, to:

- 1. Find no reason to believe that American Bridge 21st Century and Rodell Mollineau, in his official capacity as treasurer, and American Bridge 21st Century Foundation violated 52 U.S.C. §§ 30116(a)(8), 30122 or 11 C.F.R. §§ 110.6(c) or 110.4(b).
- 2. Find reason to believe that American Bridge 21st Century and Rodell Mollineau, in his official capacity as treasurer, violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b).
- 3. Find reason to believe that Correct the Record and Elizabeth Cohen, in her official capacity as treasurer, violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b).
- 4. Find no reason to believe that Ready PAC and Amy Wills Gray, in her official capacity as treasurer, violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b).
- 5. Find no reason to believe that American Bridge 21st Century Foundation violated 52 U.S.C. §§ 30102, 30103, or 30104.

- 6. Approve the Factual and Legal Analyses, as recommended in the First General Counsel's Report dated February 28, 2019, and as last circulated by Chair Weintraub's Office on April 22, 2019 at 6:22 p.m. and further edited at the table.
- 7. Authorize the Office of General Counsel to make any conforming edits to the Factual and Legal Analysis for American Bridge 21st Century Foundation.
- 8. Approve compulsory process.
- 9. Approve the appropriate letters.

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

Date

aura E. Sinram

Deputy Secretary of the Commission